

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Burton Windsor Road Bridge  
 Structure #14-6.14  
 Bid Opening - May 23, 2012

Geauga County  
 Estimate: \$90,000.00

Winters & Lewis Excavating  
 PO Box 1040  
 Chardon, OH 44024

C.I.R., Inc.  
 2856 N County Line Rd  
 Geneva, OH 44041

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$680.00	\$680.00
2	201	Clearing And Grubbing	1	Lump	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
3	202	Structure Removed, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,320.00	\$4,320.00
4	202	Wearing Course Removed, As Per Plan	40.0	S.Y	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$24.00	\$960.00
5	202	Guardrail Removed	150	L.F.	\$6.70	\$1,005.00	\$7.60	\$1,140.00
6	203	Ditch Relocation	300	L.F.	\$4.50	\$1,350.00	\$6.20	\$1,860.00
7	203	Borrow, As Per Plan	200	C.Y.	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.75	\$2,150.00
8	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	300	L.F.	\$1.60	\$480.00	\$3.14	\$942.00
9	207	Straw and/or Hay Bales	10	Each	\$5.40	\$54.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
10	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	20.0	C.Y.	\$305.50	\$6,110.00	\$291.00	\$5,820.00
11	203	Aggregate Base, Limestone	40.0	C.Y.	\$42.60	\$1,704.00	\$81.00	\$3,240.00
12	407	Tack Coat	20	Gal.	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$5.50	\$110.00
13	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22, As Per Plan	10.0	C.Y.	\$367.00	\$3,670.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
14	503	Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing	1	Lump	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,880.00	\$1,880.00
15	511	Concrete, Misc; Cutoff Walls, As Per Plan	8.0	C.Y.	\$374.00	\$2,992.00	\$402.60	\$3,220.80
16	512	Type 2 Waterproofing	110.0	S.Y.	\$13.50	\$1,485.00	\$12.92	\$1,421.20
17	603	14'x5' Conduit, Type A, 706.05, As Per Plan	48	L.F.	\$821.35	\$39,424.80	\$728.14	\$34,950.72
18	603	Precast Block Wingwalls, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$4,954.00	\$4,954.00	\$6,610.00	\$6,610.00
19	607	Fence Removed and Rebuilt	300	L.F.	\$3.75	\$1,125.00	\$4.59	\$1,377.00
20	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
21	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
22	642	Center Line, Type 1	0.02	Mi.	\$18,900.00	\$378.00	\$18,000.00	\$360.00
23	642	Edge Line, Type 1	0.04	Mi.	\$10,500.00	\$420.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00
24	659	Seeding And Mulching, Class C	200	S.Y.	\$2.90	\$580.00	\$6.21	\$1,242.00
25	671	Erosion Control Mat, Type C	200.0	S.Y.	\$1.85	\$370.00	\$1.80	\$360.00
					<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$79,536.80</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$79,943.72</b>

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Burton Windsor Road Bridge  
Structure #14-6.14  
Bid Opening - May 23, 2012

Geauga County  
Estimate: \$90,000.00

Hallmark Excavating, Inc.  
482 Blackbrook Road  
Painesville, OH 44077

Easton Leasing Inc.  
1373 ST RT 322E  
Orwell, OH 44076

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	201	Clearing And Grubbing	1	Lump	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	202	Structure Removed, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	202	Wearing Course Removed, As Per Plan	40.0	S.Y	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
5	202	Guardrail Removed	150	L.F.	\$4.95	\$742.50	\$3.00	\$450.00
6	203	Ditch Relocation	300	L.F.	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
7	203	Borrow, As Per Plan	200	C.Y.	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
8	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	300	L.F.	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
9	207	Straw and/or Hay Bales	10	Each	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
10	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	20.0	C.Y.	\$295.00	\$5,900.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
11	203	Aggregate Base, Limestone	40.0	C.Y.	\$49.00	\$1,960.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
12	407	Tack Coat	20	Gal.	\$5.75	\$115.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
13	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22, As Per Plan	10.0	C.Y.	\$360.00	\$3,600.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
14	503	Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing	1	Lump	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
15	511	Concrete, Misc; Cutoff Walls, As Per Plan	8.0	C.Y.	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
16	512	Type 2 Waterproofing	110.0	S.Y.	\$9.00	\$990.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00
17	603	14'x5' Conduit, Type A, 706.05, As Per Plan	48	L.F.	\$890.00	\$42,720.00	\$900.00	\$43,200.00
18	603	Precast Block Wingwalls, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
19	607	Fence Removed and Rebuilt	300	L.F.	\$4.25	\$1,275.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
20	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
21	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$3,840.00	\$3,840.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
22	642	Center Line, Type 1	0.02	Mi.	\$47,000.00	\$940.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,000.00
23	642	Edge Line, Type 1	0.04	Mi.	\$27,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,200.00
24	659	Seeding And Mulching, Class C	200	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
25	671	Erosion Control Mat, Type C	200.0	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.50	\$700.00
					<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$89,462.50</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$92,500.00</b>